Form PTO-1594

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/3. 102206774	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ₩ ₩	7 7 7 7				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Syms Corp. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State - NJ Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:SYL, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:1105 North Market Street City:WilmingtonState:_DE_Zip:19899 Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Confirmatory Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 08/01/02, effective 05/01/0	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attempts and the second sec	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Attn: Neil M. Zipkin, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Street Address: 90 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 01-1785				
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016	TUIS SDACE				
9. Signature. Neil M. Zipkin, Esq.	August 5, 2002				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	gnature Date				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

08/29/2002 GTON11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

00000151 739773

40.00 OP 225.00 OP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. Trademark Registration Numbers

- 1. 739,773
- 2. 852,814
- 3. 854,222
- 4. 930,562
- 5. 1,093,334
- 6. 1,276,310
- 7. 1,344,725
- 8. 1,346,397
- 9. 1,351,795
- 10. 1,379,293

209115.1 Schedule A

CONFIRMATORY RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Confirmatory Release of Security Interest (the "Release"), effective as of

May 1, 2002, is made by Sy Syms Revocable Living Trust (the "Releasing Party") with

respect to the trademarks listed in Schedule A annexed and made a part hereof (the

"Trademarks") as to which the Releasing Party was granted a security interest effective as

of December 27, 1990 pursuant to a document recorded in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on January 10, 1991 at Reel 0761/Frame 0538 (the "Security

Agreement").

WITNESS

WHEREAS, the Releasing Party has previously released the security interest

created by the Security Agreement with respect to the Trademarks and now wishes to

confirm such release and to create a document suitable for recording in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office to reflect such release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Releasing Party

hereby does confirm its release, relinquishment, and discharge of its security interest in and

to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Releasing Party has caused this Confirmatory

Release of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date set forth below.

SY SYMS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST Mus

Date: August ____, 2002

209115.1

On this <u>ls</u> day of August, 2002, before me came the Sy Syms known to me and to me know to be the person who executed the within document on behalf of Sy Syms Revocable Living Trust, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

RICHARD A. TEREO

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 6, 2006

209115.1

08/05/02	COMM. C	F PATENTS	& TRADEMARKS 35	89 CHEC	K NO.: 135506
INVOICE DATE	VOUCHER #	INVOICE #	DESCRIPTION	CLIENT NO.	INVOICE AMOUNT
08-05-02	149167	120811		87800-0014	265.00
}					1
) 	}			
		1			
			.	}	İ
					1
	<u>'</u>				
		T	OTAL:		265.00

87800/14

AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN

90 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10016

CHECK NO.

AMOUNT

135506

265.00

The Chase Manhattan Bank 60 E. 42nd Street New York, NY 10017

1-2/210

08/05/02 DATE

TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE AND 00/100 Dollar

PAY

COMM. OF PATENTS & TRADEMARKS

#135506# #021000021#

TO THE **ORDER OF**

0071263842# / TRADEMARK

REEL: 002573 FRAME: 0084

The stamp of the Patent/Trademark/Copyright Office Mail Room hereon acknowledges the receipt of the below-identified document(s) on the date indicated by such stamp.

Client/Matter No	b.: 87800/14	Exp. Mail No.:				
Date Mailed:	August 5, 2002	Atty.: NMZ Sec.: smc				
In re: (Applicant or Parties:):		SYL, Inc.				
Serial No. or Proceeding No.:		See Schedule A				
Title of Document(s) Forwarded:		 CONFIRMATORY RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST PTO Recordation Form Cover Sheet AR&E Cover letter Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein Check (\$265) Postcard Receipt 				

ASSET Index & Postcard #5389

ABOUT ASSET INDEX & Postcard #5389

REEL: 002573 FRAME: 0085

AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN

MORTON AMSTER DANIEL S. EBENSTEIN PHILIP H. GOTTFRIED MICHAEL J. BERGER NEIL M. ZIPKIN ANTHONY F. LO CICERO KENNETH P. GEORGE ABRAHAM KASDAN, PH.D. IRA E. SILFIN CHESTER ROTHSTEIN CRAIG J. ARNOLD

JESSE ROTHSTEIN (RETIRED) SENIOR COUNSEL CHARLES R. MACEDO MARK J. ROSENBERG KENNETH M. BERNSTEIN

OF COUNSEL JERRY D. DAINOW ATTORNEYS AT LAW

PATENTS . TRADEMARKS . COPYRIGHTS

90 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

TELEPHONE: (212) 697-5995 FACSIMILE: (212) 286-0854

NEAL L. ROSENBERG DENISE A. LINDENAUER BRIAN A. COMACK NANCY M. DODDERIDGE RICHARD S. MANDARO PATRICK BOLAND* TREBOR LLOYD JOSEPH M. CASINO JOHN S. ECONOMOU MICHAEL V. SOLOMITA HOLLY PEKOWSKY MICHAEL P. KENNEY MARION P. METELSKI* MAX VERN DANA R. METES

KARL J. KOLBINGER NATALIE BOGDANOS MARC J. JASON ELIE H. GENDLOFF, PH.D* DAVID MITNICK CHARLES W. RATH BERNARD MAISTER, M.D.* PREETHI SEKHARAN DAVID A. BOAG KAREN J. BERNSTEIN JAMEL OESER-SWEAT*

August 5, 2002

*NOT ADMITTED IN NEW YORK

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, DC 20231

Re:

1.

2. 3. U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. (see below)

Our File: 87800/14

Reg. Nos.

Sir:

Enclosed for recordation is a Confimatory Release of Security Interest of the trademarks listed below from Syms Corporation (assignor) to SYL, Inc. (assignee):

739,773	6.	1,276,310
852,814	7.	1,344,725
854.222	8.	1.346.397

4. 930,562 9. 1,351,795 1,093,334 10. 1,379,293 5.

Also enclosed is the Recordation Form Cover Sheet, a check in the amount of \$265.00 to cover the recordation fee and a return post card. Please stamp the post card and return it to us to serve as a receipt for our records.

209644.1

If any further fee is required in this matter, kindly charge the same to Deposit Account No. 01-1785. A copy of this letter is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN Attornays for Applicant

Ń¢il M. Zipki

NMZ/smc Encl.

209644.1

RECORDED: 08/08/2002